Trade and other receivables1 46,898 – 4,010 – 1,039 –

Total assets 72,022 960 6,520 1 1,106 28,343

Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables 2,700 – – – 34 –

Total liabilities 2,700 – – – 34 –

2015
USD

$’000
GBP

$’000
Euro

$’000
ZAR

$’000
CAD

$’000
HKD

$’000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 25,679 3,544 1,322 13,990 – –
Trade and other receivables1 16,504 – – – – –

Total assets 42,183 3,544 1,322 13,990 – –

Financial Liabilities
Payables 2,606 – – – – –

Total liabilities 2,606 – – – – –

1.  Trade and other receivables balance includes the intercompany loan balance with Bentham Capital and Bentham IMF and the
receivable from the sale of the Group’s interest in Bentham Ventures B.V.

Sensitivity
The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the exchange
rate of the AUD to the listed currencies with all other variables held constant excluding the impact of the foreign exchange
movement on the inter-company loan of $61,792,000 (2015: $17,955,000). The sensitivity is based on management’s
estimate of reasonably possible changes over the financial year.

Impact on profit or loss before tax (A$’000)

USD GBP Euro ZAR CAD HKD

2016  +10% (9,335) (173) (973) – (111) (492)
 -10% 9,335 173 973 – 111 492

2015  +10% (5,148) (726) (193) (146) – –
 -10% 5,148 726 193 146 – –

Note 3: Financial risk management objective and policies (continued)

51ANNUAL REPORT 2016
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

The preparation of the Group’s consolidated financial
statements requires management to make judgments,
estimates and assumptions that affect the reported
amounts in the financial statements. Management
continually evaluates its judgments and estimates in
relation to assets, liabilities, contingent liabilities, revenues
and expenses. Management bases its judgments on
historical experience and on other factors it believes to
be reasonable under the circumstances, the results of